# UNOFFICIAL COPY 9401.346

ADA WARREN, A WIDOW AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED  Terein 'Borrower'), and the Mortgagee, EquiCredit Corporation of Minol	~~~~	
A second	7806 W. COLLEGE DR.	
corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minois whose address is		
and providing a contract of the angular contract of the angular contract of the contract of th	er group storgastions are con-	La green tenent to an
Whereas, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal num of U.S. \$	88,000.00	, which indebtedness is
idenced by Borrower's note dated <u>January 3, 1994</u> oviding for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of Ind	ne) Dhe shoisneixe Dhe	ewais inereor (nerein "Note") - due and navelvie on
January 10, 2004	. Salton, product and adversa	and the state of the state of the state of
the second section of the second section of the second sec	Standard Commence of with the Sch	Charles at a charle of the control of
To Secure to Lender the repayment of the Indebtedness evidenced by the N	lote, with interest thereon; th	e payment of all other sums
th interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of t	ihle Mortgage; and the perior	mance of the covenants and
reements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, gran ated in the County of COOK	t and convey to Lender, the	tollowing describes brobern
get ( ) ( ) and the country of the control of the c	se processions and section of the	in the state of the second section is a second
THE EAST 17 FRET OF LOT 41 AND LOT 42 (EXCEPT)	THE EAST 7 FEET TH	BREOD IN
BLOCK 8 IN DERBY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN TI- 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13,	IE WEST 1/2 OF THE S	SOUTHEAST
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	EAST OF THE THIRD	PERMINENTE LA PARTE LA PERMINENTE LA PERMINE
The state of PIN: 16-09-422-023 The state of	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	The growth of the second of the col-
the of the PIN: 16-09-422-023	e de la companya de la marco de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya della c	The state of the s
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5014 W WASHINGTON, CHI		
Standard and sold products to develop a significant and according to the pro-	to establish a second of the even	Substitution of the substi
The state of the second control of the second state of the second control of the second secon	e there is a management of a	$S_{\alpha}(1) = S_{\alpha}(2) + S_{\alpha}(2) $
Board to kently an income to the contract of		
ing palente light givet igrag entige in entertral to the transfer of the transfer galactic entertral in the control of the con	[4] J. B. Chang, and J. M. P. M. S. Martin, Phys. Lett. B 51 (1997) 166 (1997).	in the 1901), 190 is taked to be at 1994. Here is a first to be a second to be
Telegraphy and a compast water, and the property of the compast of	t and	rangang mangang berakan
94313461	For an explanation of the Co	and Asymmed Line difference
2000010	NEPT-01	RECORDING COMPANIE
Controlled the control of the second of	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	`TŘŘŇ 4340°01/05/94
ニース・モンター かいしゅうしょう はいさいさい はいしゅう かいしゅうだい スプローチョウ かいしゅう おはむ まんしょう おおり おり	- P000U	Salar Market and Salar Salar Market Salar Tarif
And the state of the		
i valang pala bilamba ing palamba ti i dibanggan i Anka Ataun Na Distriction (Albanda Maria di Bethalten Distr Inggita ing pagangan palamban palamban pang palamban pang at langgat bersadak ing panggan bilanggan Angala be		
ing to the wilder many of the company of the compan	The test of the set of	which the state of the man
representative proportion of the control of the con	ay sagar to the same	north by the resistance of the series
ich has the address of5014 W WASHINGTON	CHICAGO	and the second second
and suggestions are partitioned on the one of (Street) right on demands, and as	acini yagi e <b>lCity)</b> e e ya	na ng grana ito ganadah
ools 50844 (herein "Property Address")) in the second	varias er atti jälka etima tis	S. And Standards Standards
Together with all the Improvements now or hereafter erected on the property.	and all manners to tent and	grasia Magaine Alean Arabania in il Austranoman and rents, all c
ich shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this		
porty (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinalter of	referred to as the "Pro, my."	wall on also because the end repre-
Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby convi	eyed and has the right to na	tgage, grant and convey the
perty, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of rec		
end generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to		
FORM COVENANTS. Sorrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:  Payment of Principal and interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower		as the street of the said said said. Street
raymens or Frincipal and interest; Frepsyment and Late Charges. corrower the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepsyment, late charges and other chi		
Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written wait		
withly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the		
ifth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned		
ority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twe	lithiof.yearly premium install	ments for hazard insurance
s one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all t		
der on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. B		
ids to Lander to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder	of a prior mortgage or deed	of trust if such holder is an
orrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the depo	v shall apply the Funds to o	ev sem isker, resemblik
orrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the depo local or state agency (Including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lende		
orrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the depo leral or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lende trance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and	I applying the Funds, analyzi	ng said account or verifying
corrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the depo- teral or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender trance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and to compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the charge. Borrower and Lander may agree in writing at the time of execution	I applying the Funds, analyzi in the Funds and applicable i i of this Mortgage that interes	ng said account or verifying law permits Lender to make t on the ffunds shall be paid
orrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the depo- leral or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender trance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution sorrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable taw requires such	I applying the Funds, snalyzi in the Funds and applicable i of this Mortgage that Interes I Interest to be paid, Lender:	ng said account or verifying law permits Lender to make t on the Funds shall be paid shall not be required to pay
prower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposition state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender are premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on a charge. Borrower and Lander may agree in writing at the time of execution to the funds such agreement is made or applicable taw requires such cower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, with	I applying the Funds, snalyzi in the Funds and applicable i of this Mortgage that Interes I Interest to be paid, Lender i hout charge, an annual accou	ng sald account or verifying law permits Lender to make t on the Funds shall be pak shall not be required to pay inting of the Funds abowing
prower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposition of state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender rance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on a charge. Borrower and Lander may agree in writing at the time of execution	I applying the Funds, snalyzi in the Funds and applicable i of this Mortgage that Interes I Interest to be paid, Lender i hout charge, an annual accou	ng said account or verifying said account or verifying the parties to partie to parties to parties of the Funds abowled to parties above the parties above to parties above the parties above

79°9

If the amount of the Funds held by Lander, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, died of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when dus. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. In the event Borrower fails to pay any due and payable Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the Carrower by the Security Instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.
- 5. Hazard insurance. Forcewer shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the form "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the passance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event Borrower fails to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebteur as, tees, and charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all liens and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property), Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lender may add any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the ipan secured by this Security instrument on which interest shall actual at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewall thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condoratiniums; Plannod Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on, o unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or coverie its creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property (including without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a so dition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable lay.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to Incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amerization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall have to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mall addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lander when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials of the property.
- 16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or it a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security incurrent which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest or consended appliances (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasured interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declars all the sums secured by this Security instrument to be immediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accele 215, Lender shall mail Borrover notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled within which Borrover may pay the sums declared due. If Borrover falls to pay such sums plior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrover, Invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 37 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borro ver of uses to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in the security instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferse signs an assummoder agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonal is to see a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree or follows:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon 8 frower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums applied by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (i) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower by vibids such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall but ther inform Borrower of the right to relinate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistery of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specifier in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all covenace of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and little reports.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage. Jur to Sorrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any imp prior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage II: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this chortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower (1987) shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

Capaba Adalah sebesah

22. Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the coveriants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the ilder(a) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(es)].

1	] Adjustable Rate Rider	ſ	Condominium Rider	[XX ] 1-4 Family Rider
l	] Planned Unit Development Rider	(	) Other(s) specify	
	<u> </u>	-	OR NOTICE OF DEFAULT CLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR	
			ES OR DEEDS OF TRUST	

Borrower and Lender request the notion of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, r. Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other for actosure action.

in Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Mongarya

Olyna Clarks

STATE OF Illinois, COOK COUNTY ss:

I JEANETTA JACKSON, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that ADA WARREN, A WIDOW AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires

Given under my hand and official seal, this 3rd day of January, 1994.

OFFICIAL SEAL JEANETTA JACKSON STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES William

Please return to:

**EquiCredit Corporation of Hilmois** 7808 W. COLLEGE DR. - 3NE PALOS HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60463Notary Public JEANETTA JACKSON

Page 4 of 4 (4/92)

#### 1-4 FAMILY RIDER ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this <u>3rd</u> day shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgag of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrow EquiCredit Corporation of Illinois	of January ,19 94, and is incorporated into and e, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") to secure Borrower's Note to
(the "Lender") of the same date and covering the propert	y described in the Security Instrument and located at:
[Prope	rty Address]
1-4 FAMILY COVENANTS. In addition to the c Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:	ovenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument ows:
use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless t	<ol> <li>Borrower shall not seek, agree to or make a change in the lender has agreed in writing to the change. Borrower sha ements of any governmental body applicable to the Property</li> </ol>
B. SUBCAP!NATE LIENS. Except as prohibite the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Prop	d by federal law, Borrower shall not allow any lien inferior t erty without Lender's prior written permission.
C. RENT LOSS INSURANCE. Borrower shall a hazarda for which insurance in required by Security Instr	maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the othe ument.
D. "BORROWER'S AIGHT TO REINSTATE" C Socurity instrument is deleted.	DELETED UNLESS PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW
Property and all security deposits made in connection shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the	s request, Borrower shall assign to Lender all leases of the with leases of the Property. Upon the assignment, Lender existing leases and to execute new leases, in Lender's soles" shall mean "sublease" if the Security Instrument is on
revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes tender hereby directs each tenant of the Property to pay the en Notice to Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covery collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Prope assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment if Lander gives notice of breach to Borrower: (I) trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sentitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's Borrower has not executed any prior assignment would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under the Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a jubreach. Any application of rents shall not cure or written full.  G. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower's	all rental ecolved by Borrower shall be hold by Borrower a uma security the Security Instrument; (ii) Lender shall be borry; and (iii) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rent written demany; to the tenant.  It of the rents and has not and will not perform any act the
•	ees to the terms and provisions contained in this 1-4 Family
Rider.	
	Clar Signature of ADA WARREN (Seal)
	organists of reserving their
	(Seal)

Doorth of County Clarks Office